
No.

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Lyle R. Harrison — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.
MOULTRIE COUNTY, RICHARD BROCH, ET. AL.

— RESPONDENT(S)

PROOF OF SERVICE

j Lyle R. Harrison 
March 1st

_________________ , do swear or declare that on this date,
, 2025, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29 I have 

served the enclosed MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS 
and PETITION FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS, on each party to the above proceeding 
or that party’s counsel, and on every other person required to be served, by 
depositing an envelope containing the above documents in the United States mail 
properly addressed
to each of them and with first-class postage prepaid, or by email delivery or to a third- 
party commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days.

The names and addresses of those served are as follows:

MOULTRIE COUNTY, RICHARD BROCH, ROBERT STEIGMAN, TAMES KNECHT, THOMAS
HARRIS, LISA WHITE, JOHN TURNER, CRAIG DEARMOND, AND PETER CAVANAUGH .

201 West Monroe Street, Springfield, Illinois 62974

10 South Main Street, Sullivan, IL 61951

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is
CLASU^&yis

true and correct. Executed on March 1st, 2025 (Signature)



No.

Lyle R. Harrison,

A Man,

v.

MOULTRIE COUNTY, Et.Al,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on March 1st, 2025 three (3) copies of the PETITION 
FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS in the above-captioned case were served, as required 
by U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.5(c), at the following address:

201 West Monroe Street, Springfield, Illinois 62974; 10 South Main Street, Sullivan, Illinois 61954

and also all parties were served on the following email addresses;

Richard L. Broch at rbroch@illinoiscourts.gov, Robert J. Steigmann at rsteigmann@illinoiscourts.gov,

James A. Knecht at jknecht@illinoiscourts.gov, Lisa Holder White at lwhite@illinoiscourts.gov,

Thomas M. Harris at tharris@illinoiscourts.gov, John W. Turner at jturner@illinoiscourts.gov,

Craig H. DeArmond at cdearmond@illinoiscourts.gov, Peter C. Cavanaugh at pcavanaugh@illinoiscourts.gov

~~U

Lyle R. Harrison
1223 Allen Street Manitowoc, WI54220 
PH: 920.629.0771
EMAIL: Lharrison@global.t-bird.edu

I hereby affirm, March 1,2025 under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements are true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that any false statements made in this affidavit may 
subject me to legal penalties.
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